

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G31]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 1st APRIL

[1993

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 50

- I, Paias Wingti, Prime Minister, by the virtue of the powers conferred by Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government and all other powers me enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs (by virtue of the authority conferred on him by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in respect of the Enga Provincial Government in suspension, provisional or otherwise), made after consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby:—
 - (a) revoke the appointment of Andersen Karat Aipit; and
 - (b) appoint Bill Bates in an acting capacity to act for the purposes of Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in relation to the Enga Province.

with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1993.

P. WINGTI, Prime Minister.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 50

- I, Paias Wingti, Prime Minister, by the virtue of the powers conferred by Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government and all other powers me enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs (by virtue of the authority conferred on him by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in respect of the Morobe Provincial Government in suspension, provisional or otherwise), made after consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby:—
 - (a) revoke the appointment of Vari Fore; and
 - (b) appoint Kieta Clant Alok in an acting capacity to act for the purposes of Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in relation to the Morobe Province.

with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1993.

P. WINGTI, Prime Minister.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

2

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 50

- I, Paias Wingti, Prime Minister, by the virtue of the powers conferred by Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government and all other powers me enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs (by virtue of the authority conferred on him by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in respect of the Madang Provincial Government in suspension, provisional or otherwise), made after consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby:—
 - (a) revoke all previous appointments; and
 - (b) appoint Anton Yagama in an acting capacity to act for the purposes of Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in relation to the Madang Province,

with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1993.

P. WINGTI, Prime Minister.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 50

- I, Paias Wingti, Prime Minister, by the virtue of the powers conferred by Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government and all other powers me enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs (by virtue of the authority conferred on him by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in respect of the Fly River Provincial Government in suspension, made after consultation with the Public Services Commission), hereby:—
 - (a) revoke the appointment of Gerson Amen; and
 - (b) appoint Dail Gabara in an acting capacity to act for the purposes of Section 50 of the Organic Law on Provincial Government in relation to the Western Province.

with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1993.

P. WINGTI, Prime Minister.

 $\psi_{\overline{i}}(x,y)$

Organic Law on Provincial Government

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR

- I, John Nilkare, Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs, by the virtue of the powers conferred on me by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government hereby:—
 - (a) revoke the appointment of Gerson Amen as Administrator for the Fly River Provincial Government; and
 - (b) appoint Dail Gabara to be the Administrator for the Fly River Provincial Government.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1993.

J. NILKARE,

Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

I, John Nilkare, Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs, by the virtue of the powers conferred on me by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government hereby appoint Andersen Karat Aipit to be the Deputy Administrator for the Enga Province.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1993.

J. NILKARE,

Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR

I, John Nilkare, Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs, by the virtue of the powers conferred on me by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government hereby appoint Bill Bates to be the Administrator for the Enga Province.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1993.

J. NILKARE,

Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs.

Organic Law on Provincial Government

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR

I, John Nilkare, Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs, by the virtue of the powers conferred on me by the National Executive Council under Section 98(2)(b) of the Organic Law on Provincial Government hereby appoint Anton Yagama to be the Administrator for the Madang Province.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1993.

J. NILKARE,

Minister for Village Services and Provincial Affairs.

Printed and Published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.—140.